PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
InEnTec LLC	07/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InEnTec Inc.
Street Address:	595 SW Bluff Drive
Internal Address:	Suite B
City:	Bend
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97702

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12787222
Application Number:	13321648
Application Number:	13321650
Application Number:	12786998
Application Number:	12787266
Application Number:	11177152
Application Number:	13336154
Application Number:	13316571
Application Number:	12943893
Application Number:	12154579
Application Number:	12008956
Application Number:	11432826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 027595 FRAME: 0196 **Fax Number**: (206)299-9288 **Phone**: 2069038800

Email: ipdocket-se@dorsey.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP - IP Docketing Dept

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 6100

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Lane Spaith

Total Attachments: 2

source=3_InEnTecLLC_Conversion_NameChange#page1.tif source=3_InEnTecLLC_Conversion_NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027595 FRAME: 0197

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "INENTEC LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INENTEC LLC" TO

"INENTEC INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2011, AT 5:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4853651 8100V

110814531

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT (CATION: 8896899

DATE: 07-12-11

PATENT REEL: 027595 FRAME: 0198

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:31 PM 07/12/2011 FILED 05:27 PM 07/12/2011 SRV 110814531 - 4853651 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION

This Certificate of Conversion of InEnTec LLC (the "Limited Liability Company") is executed and filed by the undersigned, as authorized person, to convert the Limited Liability Company from a Delaware limited liability company to a Delaware corporation pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is July 28, 2010.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is InEnTec LLC.
- 5. The name of the corporation as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation is InEnTec Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Limited Liability Company, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on July 12, 2011.

Vice President, General Counsel,

and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 027595 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 01/25/2012